505843131 12/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5890067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIBOR KELER	06/11/2018
JOEL GOLDSTEIN	06/11/2018
LAURA A. VITALE	06/11/2018
LIZHEN HE	06/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLDEX THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	53 FRONTAGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	HAMPTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08827

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16387228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-237-2000

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

jessica.anthony@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDJ-400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne M. DiGiorgio/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 051394 FRAME: 0450

505843131

source=2019_12_31_Executed_Assignment_From_Parent_Provisional_--_CDJ-400#page1.tif source=2019_12_31_Executed_Assignment_From_Parent_Provisional_--_CDJ-400#page2.tif source=2019_12_31_Executed_Assignment_From_Parent_Provisional_--_CDJ-400#page3.tif source=2019_12_31_Executed_Assignment_From_Parent_Provisional_--_CDJ-400#page4.tif source=2019_12_31_Executed_Assignment_From_Parent_Provisional_--_CDJ-400#page5.tif source=2019_12_31_Executed_Assignment_From_Parent_Provisional_---CDJ-400#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Tibor KELER; Joel GOLDSTEIN; Laura A. VITALE; and Lizhen HE, of Pipersville, Pennsylvania; Hopewell, New Jersey; Doylestown, Pennsylvania; and Allentown, Pennsylvania, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Celldex Therapeutics, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 53 Frontage Road, Suite 220, Hampton, New Jersey 08827, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Celldex Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ANTI-CD27 AND ANTI-PD-L1 BISPECIFIC CONSTRUCTS

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 62/658,899, filed on April 17, 2018

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

ASSIGNOR 1:

	Lbs	Keley
	Tibor l	Keler
Date: 6-11-18		
United States of America)		
State of New Jersey ss.:		
County of <u>Hunterdon</u>)		
On this day of Jone the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through sa which was him being personally known + is signed on the preceding or attached document in n	me, to be the	fidentification,
Katry D. Reamer (0	fficial signature and s	seal of notary)
My commission expires $2 - 7 - 202$	2	•

KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2022

ASSIGNOR 2:

fol Est
Joel Goldstein
Date: 6-//-/8
United States of America)
State of New Jersey ss.: County of Hunterdon County
County of Hunterdon County)
On this // day of Jone, 2018 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joel Goldstein
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was him being personally known to me, to be the person whose name
which was him being personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Kathy D. Reamy (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires $2-7-2022$

KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2022

ASSIGNOR 3:

	Laura A. Vitale
Date: 6-11-18	
United States of America)	
State of New Jersey) ss	: :
County of Hunterdan	
On this day of	d Laura A. Vitale
(name of document signer), proved to me through	
which was her being personally Khow	
is signed on the preceding or attached document i	n my presence.
Karty D. Reamon	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires $2-7-$	2027

KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2022

Caura A Vivale

ASSIGNOR 4:

Lyhenfle
Lizhen He
Date: 6/11/18
United States of America)
State of New Jersey ss.:
State of New Jersey ss.: County of Hunterdon
On this
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was <u>her being personally Known A me</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires 2-7-2022

KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2022

ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge that rights in the above-identified application have transferred from the assignor(s) by virtue of their above execution of this Assignment and are hereby conveyed to Celldex Therapeutics, Inc., the Assignee, of which I am an authorized signatory.

Signatory Name (print)

President a CEO
Signatory Title (print)

Signature, Celldex Therapeutics, Inc.

Date: 6-11-18

PATENT REEL: 051394 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 12/31/2019